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OPT/MAERKZ

OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD
Co Peg Mo 2O121245885W

" siNnGaPoORe T o B
Date: 25.06.2019 Third Party Insurer: AXA
Vehicle No: SLA2722P Third Party Veh No: SLRB666P
Model: TOYOTA SIENTA 1.5G CVT Date of Accident: 23.06.2019
Chassis: NSP1707013634 - 2015
Reg.Year: 2016
ESTIMATE
NO. DESCRIPTION aTy UNIT 55 AMOUNT 5%
1 |REAR BUMPER 1 REPAIR
2 |REAR FENDER RH 1 REPAIR
SUB TOTAL 50,00
LESS 25% 50.00
PARTS TOTAL S0.00
NO. SPECIAL NETT ary UNIT 55 AMOUNT 55§
1 |REAR BUMPER CLIPS 8 $5.50 A 52300 A
S/N TOTAL 544 00
LABOUR CHARG
TO REMOVE & REPLACED WITH PANEL BEATING ALL ACCIDENT PORTION $200.00 f"ﬂ'
-REAR BUMPER & REAR FENDER RH
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING WITH SEALANT ALL ACCIDENT PORTION S500.00 ¢ G
-REAR BUMPER & REAR FENDER RH
LABOUR TOTAL $700.00
PEI TING TOTAL 5744.00
U
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PARFICOE Rebate Enquiry

3162018
> Back ta OneMotoring
Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Onwmer 1D Type: Singapora NRIC
Owrner ID: T304E

Vehicle Details

Vehicls Mo, SLA2TZ2P
Vehidle to be Exported: Mo

Intended Deregistration Date: 16 Mar 2019
Vehicle Make: TOYOTA

Vehicle Model: SIEMNTA 15GCVT
Primary Colour: fed
Manyfacturing Year 2015

Engine No.: INRB556594
Chaszis Mo.: NSP1707013534
Maximurm Power Cutput: 80.0 kW (107 bhp)
Open Market Value: £19.882.00
Original Registration Date; 25 Feb 2016

First Registration Date: 25Feb 2016
Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: $£14,882.00
OPC Cash Rebate Detalls

OPC Cash Rebate Eligibility: No

DPC Cash Rebate Eligibility Expiry Date: -

OPC Cash Rebate Amount: -

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: g

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 24 Feb 20264
PARF Rebate Amount: £11.16100
Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 24 Feb 2024

COE Category: A - Car up to 1600cc & ¥7kW [ 130bhg)
COE Perlod(Yearsk 10

QP Paid: §25,000.00

COE Rebate Amount: $18.045.00

Total Rebate Amount: $29.206.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 14 Mar 2019
oK
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G/25/2019

https:/ivp smariclaims axa.com sg/claim-portalfimifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/TserviceRequesiNumber=123555

Service Request Details

Claim

5¥MO1RQD

Reference

None #

Loss Date
June 23, 2019

Report Date
Jun 25, 2019 9:24:30 AM

Request Date
June 25,2019

Due Dale
July 2, 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement
Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

Clalm Portal

|

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SLAZ722P

12



ar25/2018 Claim Partal

[ Sl 31 Y )

UNKNOWN

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

OMNG THIAN LA
BLK 609 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 4, #06-1163, 560609, Singapore

Claim Handler
ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com,sg

Additional Instructians

NON-REPORTED

Messaes Invoices History Documents Assesament Metrics Notes

htr.pﬂmrrmn-u.m.mm.Wimwmma:«mﬂmmmmmmmmwmﬂumizam
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Catherine Chnna !LKI{ Auto)

From: Lily loi@ow.sg

Sent: Monday, 24 June, 2019 5:12 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Mator Survey

Cc: ‘Sharon Ten'; angela.tan@ow.sg: hockkong.ong@ow.sg

Subject: PRI - SLA2722P CLAIMING AGAINST SLR8666P DOA 23/06/19 (AXA)
Categories: Santosh

Dear Officer,

Kindly arrange PRI at 9A Serangoon North Ave 5
Thank you

Best Regards,

Lily Lol (Ms.)
Seniar Claims Executive, Motor Claims Department
D: +65 6481 1522 | F: 465 6481 1011

OPT/IMALIERHKZ .o

Head office: 0 Mung Chong Road SiNgapore 160743 Tol (+68)] G472 1373 Fax: (+06) GATE 2112
Branch BA Serangoon North Ave 8 Singaporo 554500 Ted: (+68) 8484 0010 Fax: (+68) 6487 0N
iy g e 657 Upp Thamson Acad Singapors 674416 Tol: («06) 0462 0080  Fax: [«D5) G4BT 02

www ow sg | www.lacebook.com/OptimaWerkz

Privileged /Cantidential information may be contained in this messape I you are ngd the intended reciplent, you must not copy, distelbute or use I for any
purpose, nor discioseE s contents 1o Arry l,'l1h!"| pETROn
Pleawh oty tha sender o you oo this omail m ermor, and delete the emall and s content immedately after which
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51 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA URBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAR JRE 408933 TEL : (0651 62563501 FAX 1 (D63) 62564315

25 June, 2019

ONG THIAN LAI

BLK 609 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 4
#06-1163

SINGAPORE 560609

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : SGMO1RQD
YOUR REF : SLR 8666P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 8666P & SLA 2722P ALONG/ AT JALAN LINGKARAN
DALAM ON 23/06/2019

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor

policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from Optima Werkz Pte Ltd acting on behalf of
the owner of SLA 2722P against your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of
the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the Motor
Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident
vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the
accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident
to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of your No Claim Discount
(NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any claim(s) by or against you. We
would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hilps://www.axa.com.sg/customer-

rs motor/ r-claim

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to <<YOUR EMAIL ADDRESS>> within 7 days from the date of this letter if not
provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
Copy of the letter of authorization




Cecilia Chnnﬂ (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2019 1:43 PM

To: Jassyong3344@hotmail.com

Subject: <STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/ASM19011171/Kga3 ***

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR B666P & SLA 2722P ON 23/06/2019 ***

17 JULY 2019
ONG THIAN LAI
Dear Sirf Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19011171/Kga3

YOUR REF :SLR 8666P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 8666P AND SLA 2722P ALONG/AT JALAN LINGKARAN DALAM TWDS
SINGAPORE ON 23/06/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SLA 2722P against
your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settiement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

ceciliachong@Ikkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre.
The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Driver's Work Permit

Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To i:rutect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at
ceciliachong@Ikkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

"Please note that our propasal and correspondence with you s strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement
should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims,*

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8(408933)

FEIS .
SERmER W Sawe bhe Larthe Print onfy when necessary:



aM32019 Claim Portal

« Re:RE: Re:RE: Ol RPTED. Pls check if TP has video
footage.

Type
@ Question

Message
HI, pls reject TP's claim. TY

hitps:/ivp smariciaims. axa.com.sgiclaim-portal’himlindex-vendor-service-requests himi#servica-requesis/view-message/TserviceRegquestNumbe. .. 11



Cecilia thnnﬂ (LKK hutu!

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 August 2019 3:10 PM

To: Lily loi@ow.sg

Cc: ‘Sharon Ten'; angela.tan@ow.sg, hockkong.ong@ow.sg

Subject: RE: PRI - SLA2722P CLAIMING AGAINST SLR8666F DOA 23/06/19 (AXA) *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19011171/ga3

Attachments: Ol Video - Accident MP4

Your Ref: SLA 2722P without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASMI9011171/Kga3

Dear Sirs/Modam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR B444FP & SLA 2722F ON 23/06/2019
We refer 1o the above matter.

Attached Is a copy of our insured car video footage for your easy reference. We have reviewed the matter
and we are of the view that our driver is not liable for the accident. Your client not only encroached into Our
Insured lane and also collided onto Our Insured's stationary vehicle. Our Insured vehicle is not even
moving(stationery} when collision happen.

In view of the above, we have our principal instruction to deny ligbility and unable fo logk into your client's
matter.

Thank you.

Note: This video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You underfake to preserve its
confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part. to any
third party.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the autharised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement
should not be disclosed In any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related claims.”

Best Regards,
Cecilin Chong | Case Handler

LEK Aulo Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6749-4274 | emuall: C

oocom| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya U Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{a08g933)

¥ EFEES oS e
SERER SFT Save the Earthe Print only when necessary

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)
Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2015 11:36 AM
To: 'Lily.loi@ow.sg' <Lily.loi@ow.sg>



’ V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- F - = - .
v 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408633
- TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Rag. No: 188607198R GST Reg. No. 18-8607198-R
Affillated to Federation Internationala Des Experts En Automoblie
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CC4/ASM18011171/Kga3q2

B SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE DBBB11

own: ozoe | [N

ATTN:RICHARD ANG Code ;. ASM

1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SLR BB6EP Veh. Inspected SLA 2722P
Policy No. VA1/GA480779 Coverage (%) 0.00
Claim No. SeMO1RQD Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 25/06/2018

2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA SIENTA (A) c.c 1498
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 208
Chassis No. NSP1707013634 Colour METALLIC DARK PINK
Odometer 45442 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification ML
General GOOoD

3. Conditions of Tyres e

Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185/80 R15 HANKOOK B mm
L/H Front Tyre |185/80R15 HANKOOK B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |185/80R15 TOYO 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |1B5/B0R15 TOYO 7 mm

4 I Description of Damages .
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE 0/S REAR PORTION,

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

5. General Information
Accident Date 23/06/2018 Inspection Date 25/06/2019
Survey held at OPTIMAWERKZPTELTD

8A SERANGOON NORTH AVE 5
SINGAPORE 554500

5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS,

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS,

5b. ~ Estimate Days of Repair Bl
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




y 7L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: 6256 1581 FAX: 6258 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 16-0607196-R Page No. 1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLA 2722P

5 ] 2T =
ay | S Dﬂﬂ"lptinnnl’.?nrtl T i
1|REAR BUMPER (NPA) (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE -
LABOUR
1|REAR FENDER RH (NPA) [CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR
LESS 25% DISCOUNT
SPECIAL NETT [TEMS
B|REAR BUMPER CLIPS @55.50 (SN)}{CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 44.00
4400
LABOUR
TO REMOVE & REPLACED WITH PANEL BEATING ALL 200.00 100.00
ACCIDENT PORTION REAR BUMPER & REAR FENDER
RH .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BUMPER AND
REAR FEMDER RH .
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING WITH SEALANT ALL 500.00 400.00
ACCIDENT PORTION REAR BUMPER & REAR FENDER
RH
T00.00 500.00
GRAND TOTAL T44.00 500.00

|  RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS "

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19011171/Kga3q2

Az

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appralser

MECLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repor! is made salshy for the use and benefit of the Clent named on tha tront page of this Repart.
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